Lock All Fields

4

THIS DRAWING 15 UNPUBLISHED.

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION

(©) copvrigHT

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

LOC

DIST

REVISIONS

LTR

DESCRIPTICON

DATE DWH APYD

A2

ECR-15-003735

9MAR2015 RS Lz

THIS PART NUMBER IS OBSOLETE (NO LONGER ACTIVE OR PRODUCED,).
THE CUSTOMER SHOULD CONTACT THEIR SALES REPRESENTATIVE OR TAC

TO IDENTIFY THE APPLICATOR THAT WILL PROCESS THE TERMINAL TO BE APPLIED.

IF ONE DOES NOT EXIST, A REQUEST TO QUOTE A NEW APPLICATOR WILL NEED TO

BE PROCESSED.

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 2151630

REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)

WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT.

OWH R SHEN

o -
CHK L] ,E TE Connectivity
LJ.ZHANG -
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APYD -0 NAME
OCEAN SIDE FEED APPLICATOR
o PLC + PRODUCT SPEC
I PLC +
_@__EI_ 2 PLC +
3 PLC + APPLICATICON SPEC
:N(!:LECS + SI1ZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO ESTRICTED TO
L
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A 3 ©= 21 51 630
CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING |'°*°"“-E |"'"EET 1 9F 5 |"E" A2

1470-19 (3/711)

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




8 7 6 5 4 3 | 2

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 I Loc DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. I SEZTI IUQPSQGQA'UIGE A 66 P UR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION ARt APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART A | RELEASED 2av2012 | BH | BH
TERMINATOR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE -
INTERFACE ADAPTER|  NUMBER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED Al | ECR-14-000620 o4 | VY| U6
PNEUMATIC FEED | 2119950-1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119641-1 | 2119799-1 2063440- |
21516301 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 - 8-2151630-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 - 8-2151630-4 - - - S| Vo J Vv 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 246
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 | 2119653-1 E E — : e g:::;g?; 'ém ‘S";ilfTYﬁﬁéufﬁo;igjug?aéﬁ?' gji
2151630-2 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 - 8-2151630-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) T 079764 1 [WASUER WAVE SPRING. CREST TOCREST [243
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 - §-2151630-4 - - - NC- T [ | 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 242
SERVO MECHANICAL FEED 2119949-1 1338685-1 5-18022-5 2119653-1 - - - 1 1 1 1 1 18023- 1 SCR. SKT HD CAP M3 X 5.0 241
151630- A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST .
21516303 LATCH PLATEA PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950-1 1338685-1 5-18022-5 2119641-1 2119799-1 2063440- 1 B 2 | 2 2168400-6 | SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
SERVO - - - - - - - - -1 -1 -1 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
2151630-6 A NON-CRIMP HETGHT ADJUST | /N | ATCH PLATE 5 5 : : 5 - | -1 - [ -1 v [ -1 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
21516307 A |FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - S f‘g(‘)%;‘gi g’;iéég“‘gg;g’;”o" f;g
7-2151630-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - - .
HEEEEEEEEE 993111-1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
HERERERERE 8-22280-7 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
- [T 1752353-2 |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
APPLICATOR DATA - 1 1 1 1 1 1901680-2 |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1174
CRIMP S1ZE TYPE - -1 -T1271- 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [1 72
WIRE |1.98 mm [.078] F HERERERERE 994969-1  |[MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 1166
INSUL |3.68 mm [.145] 0 - | REF |REF |REF |REF [REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS HEEEEEEEE 240638~ 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER
408-10389 - - - - 1 - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
-1 -1 ]+ 2119799-1 |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
- | - [REF[REF] - | - | SEE NOTE 4 [MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
B E 1633743-1 |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
TERMINAL DATA: DELPHI TERMINAL DELPHI CRIMP SPECIFICATION N ] ] ] ] ] 1-18028-2 WASHER. FLAT. REG M4 119
TERMINAL NAME: AMP MCP 2.8K FLAT TYPE RECEPTACLE - | - [ReF|REF] - | - 2119944-1 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
WIRE STRIP LENGTH —r INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE St 455888-6  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
5.20-6.00 mm [.205-.236 IN] @ 0.00-3.45 mm [.000-.136 IN] i L O 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
TERMINAL NONE - - B 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
APPLICATION -l l2]2]2]2 2168078-1  [SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
SPECIFICATION - - - HEEEEEEEEE 2119793-1 |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
-3 -[3]3]3 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 [ 62
TERMINALS APPLIED N 2079383-4 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 60
TE TERMINAL DELPH] TERMINAL TE SEAL DELPHI SEAL CABLE DIAMETER|A D - -1 -1-1T71 T 5-18022-5 | SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
2868661 12048074 2868671 12048086 2.85-2.03 HERERERERE 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
286866-2 15326225 286867-2 15324973 2.85-2.03 -1 -1T71 T 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
286866-3 15366078 286867-5 15324976 2.15-1.60 - 4 4 4 4 4 2168400-1 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 54
8289051 NA -l 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 52
1949554-1 15393249 2.15-1.60 HEEEEEEERE 1901681-1 |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 51
1949554-2 19324979 2.15°1.60 SN - | 1 | 1 [ 1 | 1 | 1| 2-1752354-1 |STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 50
15722712 15324974 1.70-1.20 E NEERE 18023-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
IR EE 1 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 438
WIRE Laj CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT /o - -1 -1 -1 2119653-1 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
SIZE F mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING HEEEREREEE 2119656-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
1.00mm?2 1.35¢/-0.05 [.053+/-.0021] 3.1 - 1 - 1 1 1 2119370-1 RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED 44
0.80mm2 1.204/-0.05 [.047+/-.0021 5.4 *WARNING - | 1 1 1 1 2079383-7 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
0. 75mm2 | 15+/-0.05 [.045+/-.002] 5.8 ON INSTALLATION. SET WIRE DISC ITEM 40 TO R 2119645-1 |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT | 40
0. 50mm2 1.104/-0.05 [.043+/-.002] 6.5 : ’ HEEEEEEEEE 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
LARGEST WIRE SIZE SETTIN%'MgSE or %ETT%'#GﬁG R 2119644-1  |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRI HEIGHT SETTI A= 0 [0 [ [ [ 1 2119085-1 [FA READ, ATLANTIC STYLE 37
WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. B I BT BT I 2119092-1  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 35
- v v v v ] 3-1752356-4 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
-l2l2 22712 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
A HERERERERE 2161328-1  |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 32
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS T [ [ 1-1320908-0 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY T [0 [V T[] 2119959-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION S L L 4558884 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
. LU L H L - -
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. & THE INSULATION RANGE LISTED IS FOR THE TERMINAL. REFER TO THE CHART ! ! ! ! ! 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
/A FOR RANGE OF SEALS LISTED ON APPLICATOR DRAWING. i I 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT - 1 1 1 1 1 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: / Ex APPLY TORG-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD B ] ] ] ] 21195331 STRIPPER. SIDE FEED 19
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151630-4 WAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. .
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151630-4 APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. N - T [ [ 2119806-1 |INSERT, SHEAR 13
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151630-5 - . -
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151630-6 ! ! ! ! ! 3-22280-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
- 1 1 1 1 1 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR 11
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE | _ 1 1 1 1 1 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. 4 - | | | | | 318707-1 FLOATING SHEAR. FRONT 9
/6\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 50, 62 & 242 N U v | 2-1633138-7 |[ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 37, 50 & 242. B B R R B R - - 7
/I\ GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252. Sl -l v e o f - 2119957-2  [APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 260 S I N I N s - - 16
HEREEERERE 8-21084-0  [O-RING, .676 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 252 - [T 2119781-1 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
MAGNET, TITEM IGNGTMFQJST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY -l -l -1 - 2119640-1  |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 HEEEEEREEE 2-238011-1 [BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 1 4
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. - T - [ 1 [ - | 2079986-1 |BUSHING, LCH5-12, WISUMI 249 N7 [ 0 [0 [ 1 [ 1 [ 1 | 3-1633965-1 [CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUN 3
/2\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -1 -1 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248 HEEEEEEEEN 455888-8  |SPACER, CRIMPER 12
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE _ _ _ _ - R WIR
O A AL LD AT THE RACLORL . ADIUST 1 IR 2119798-1 |DETENT PIN EHAHZ N[T [T [T [T [T [ 4-568176-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE ”1EM
ST -1 -6]-5]-2|-1 PART NO DESCRIPTION NO -T17| -1 -5 -2 -1 PART NO DESCRIPTION NO
SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET S N N R i B
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. RS Rt T AL oot [ 0 1 e oM ARE0T2 :):)TE TE Connectivity
CN]I} CLBIN 23MAR2012 C D Horrisburg, PA 17105-3608
TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, T W —
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDE /x 17 L7 /x Pd 17 I <: \/ E:[% ES I <> PJ mm M_CLIFFORD Ocean Side Feed
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL e = Applicator
FORMATION . - -
HNFORHATEO Shown on sheects 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 S 20 e
WHEN ASSEMBLING -6 NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) hcies 0% - $12€ | GAGE COne | ORAVING 0 FeeTRCTEe 10
USE SHIM PACK 2119957-2 TO ALIGN APPLICATOR’S MAXIMUM VRTERTR IS [ A || 00778 (©=2151630 -
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT AT NORMAL TERMINATOR SHUT HEIGHT - - Customer Accessible Production Drowing Puu |v2|““' | MA PHAI

ANP 4805 REV 3INAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING DRAWING NUMBER-2151630 SHEET2OF5 REV.A2

»
W




[[[[[[[[[[[[[[[[[[[[[[ I Loc DIST REVISIONS
........... ER | A |66 o
SEE SHEET 1
D
3.184£0.50
£0.12540.019]
c
TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
REF
-
15.21
([0.599]
(C]
29 50 JREF
d , HOLDDOWN SET-UP
SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED b
ITEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES
REF
Somm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE j:"
J
FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL
A
R e e o Z3WARZ0TZ [— T Connectivit
BOB_HIGMAN i — y
M LRIN 23MAR2012 [} TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIENSIONS %  [rvo Z3WARZ0T2 [wave
ATLANTIC \/ERSION m Lvirrory | Ocean Side Feed
[ he  3os OTCSIC Applicator
40mm STROKE Lomm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 Qe By [ -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) £ i - N el b
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL AR FEED O ] - T A | 00779 [C=2151630 -
POST FEED PRE FEED : : Customer Accessible Production Drawing [ 1.2 2 "4 ["A]

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING DRAWING NUMBER-2151630 SHEET3 OF5 REV.A2




8 7 6 5 4 3 | 2

T BRSBTSV = T o EVTSTONS
(O _corrmicarzo BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION ALL RIGHTS RESERVED: | SEZTI |“9P5969A,UIGE A 66 o SESCRTFTION SR
PACIFIC VERSION PART APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART SEE SHEET 1

TERMINATOR NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED

PNEUMATIC FEED | 2119950-1 | 1338685-1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 2119799-1 2063440~ 1
2-2151630-1 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 - 8-2151630-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2181326-1 , 8 21516304 , N N HEEEEERN 2119082-9  [CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 | 2119653-2 - - - : : : : é?zzgg‘;: g??i%ﬁmm\l]isam?gn CD?E\ET'TO'CREST gj;
B B B B B B B 6N - - .
2-2151630-2 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 8-2151630-5 | 1901094-3 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) — T 50251 SCR. SKT 1D CAP M3 X 5.0 54
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 - 8-2151630-4 - - - - > 31684006 [SHCS. LOW HEAD, RoRS. M5 X T6 210
SERVO MECHANICAL FEED 2119949-1 1338685-1 5-18022-5 2119653-2 - - - B B B 1 2119580-1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
-2151630- A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST
2-2151630-5 LATCH PLATEA PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950-1 1338685-1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 2119799-1 2063440-1 -1 -T7171- 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
2-2151630-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - - HIERE 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213 p
7-2151630-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - - 1 1901094-3  [SPACER, FEEDER 198
HEEEEEEE 993111-1  |PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
HERERERE 8-22280-7 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
- 1752353-2 |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
APPLICATOR DATA BN 1901680-2  [GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1174
CRINP S17E TYPE - -T2~ 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [1 72
WIRE 11,98 v 0787 HERERERE 994969-1  |[MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 1166
INSUL 13 68 wn [ 1451 - |REF[REF[REF[REF|  994970-2 [COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
. : BN ERE 240638-1  |SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
APPLICAZ%)Q{IS%;SUCTIONS -l 8-21084-1 |O-RING, .801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 152
- - - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
- 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN 145
BEEERERE 2079383-8 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 144
“ e a4 2168400-5 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 143

TERMINAL DATA: DELPHI TERMINAL ~ DELPHI CRIMP SPECIFICATION R ERE 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 142

TERMINAL NAME: AMP MCP 2 8K FLAT TYPE RECEPTACLE - [ [ [ [ 1-2119656-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
: R 2119650-1 |RAM, ASIAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 140
= F . ,

WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE — 51190522 BOLT. ADJUSTNENT 39
5.20-6.00 mm [.205-.236 [N] 0.00-3.45 mm [.000-.136 IN] - — 3736077 PN RETAIN. GRVD 3776 ¥ 851 37
I\EEMM%ION NONE Rev A - | - - [ v [ -] 2119799-1 |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
SPECIFICATION B B B - | - [REF] - | - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135

R 1633743-1  [SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133] ¢

TERMINALS APPLIED - | 1 1 1 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119

TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL TE SEAL DELPHI SEAL | CABLE DIAMETER S| IREFp -] - ] 21199440] FEE\D E]NGERMQSEEMB”'SF 18]27

286666- 1 12048014 286861- 1 12048086 2.85-2.03 L 455888-6  |SPACER, CRIMPE

286866-2 15326225 286867-2 15324373 2.85-2.03 S frp v r ] 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 11

286866-3 15366018 286861-5 15324976 2.15-1.60 i I I O 2119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 617

828905-1 NA - 2 2 2 2 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
1949554-1 15393249 2.15-1.60 - 2119793-1 |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
1949554-2 15324979 2.15-1.60 N - [ 3] 3]3]3 992763-5 |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 |62
1572277-2 15324974 1.70-1.20 -1 17 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
- -] -] 1 1338685-1 PAWL, FEED 56
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT /9 - | 1 1 1 1-5018030-0 [NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 52
SIZE T mm [INCH]I REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 1 1 1901681-1 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 51
1. 00mm2 1.354/-0.05 [.053+/-.002] 3.1 NIE 1 1 1 1 2-1752354-1 |STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 50
0.80mm2 1.204/-0.05 [.047+/-.002] 5.4 - - - 1 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
0.75mm2 1. 154/-0.05 [.045+/-.002] 5.8 *WARNING -1 -1 -1 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
0. 50mm2 1.10+/-0.05 [.043+/-.0021 6.5 ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITEM 40 TO - 1 1 1 1 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 141
LARGEST WIRE SIZE SETTING USE OF SETTINGS - 1 1 1 1 2119645-1 DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
: HERERERE 119957-1 |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK :

BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING B BT B B e A e L 2
WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. - [ ] 3-1752356-4 [SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34

-2l 2]> 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33| 8
RN 2161328-1 |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 32
- 1 1 1 1-1320908-0 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
- 2119959-1 |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
AN secomenro searc paars A3 e tnsougion usc, Hstes 15 for e epupay. sercs To e cuu N 5 S 2
A : R 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY & APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD HEEEEEEE 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. B 1 1 1 1 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20

3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION _ N C ; ;

SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. [ [0 [V [ 1| 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19

N N - [ [ 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13

APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: i I A 3-22280-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151630-4 HEEEEERE 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR 11
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151630-4
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151630-5 NEIEEEEEEE 2119805-1 [SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - 1 [ 1 [ 71 [ 318707-1  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE - - -
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. 1 1 I 1 1 1 2 163?138 7 éNV[L, COMBINATION 673
/6N APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 50, 62 & 242. - B I f - T6
/1\ GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON [TEMS 138 & 152. S T 2119781-1  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- HEEE 2119782-1  [FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE [251 St p vt 2-238011-1 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY B I e R 2119640-1  |PUSH ROD. AIR FEED 550 N[ T [ [ [ [ 1] 3-1633965-1 [CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
ACTUATE THE COUNTER- HEEERE 2079988-1 |BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 249 i L I O O 455888-8 | SPACER, CRIMPER 2
/2\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE R EREEE 1-22279-3 _|SPRING, COMPRESSION 246 N[ P | 4-568176-6  |CRIMPER, WIRE I
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE [TEM
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -17|-27|-25|-22|-21| PART NO DESCRIPTION e “11|-27]-25[-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION no | A
R g VARt s SO (e ta i o | O 2SWARZOTZ [a—) TE Connectivit
A\ SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET _B0B HiGuAN S Ty
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. e g oo AT T S
| w cuirrorp ™" °
ﬁ TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, P AC I F I C \/ E R S I ON mn e+ e O‘eA"" lSude{ Feed
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE e 2 . pplicatror
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Emc R L ’
INFORMATION . :&% +0.0001 . S1ZE | CAGE CODE JORAWING #O RESTRICTED 19|
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) S e — —— A 1| 00779 [@=2151630 i
’ ’ Cusfomer Accessible Production Drawing | 1 p[™FT 3 o4 [Mpq

ANMP 4805 REV 3INAR2000 |

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION

CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING DRAWING NUMBER-2151630 SHEET4OF5 REV.A2




Loc DIST REVISIONS
........... CORP | A 66 3 G
SEE SHEET 1
A ° P REF
D
[0.0351]
SN
o)
SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETAIL
1,00%0.50
10.03940.0191
REF
TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
c
REF
STE 183
50 ) REF
= HOLDDOWN SET-UP
SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED
B
\ l ITEM 30 LOCATED AT
< f }4 } FRONT HOLES
l‘i ¢ REF
CAM POSTTIONS
30mm STROKE ! ﬂ ﬂ: 1]
30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE i’
ONCRONCRCTIONT -
FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL
A
REEERE Tiov | oWt 23WARZ0T2 [} TE Connectivit
CN?OEL::iMAN 23MAR2012 _—>O TE Harrisburg, PAyI7|05'3608
P AC I F I C \/ E R S I ON o i FFQRQBMARZOIZ " Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 hRE s e Applicater
POST FEED PRE FEED AIR FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) (== H S
Fr— — A1 orrs (Goarsi630 ’7 ,
i i Customer Accessible Production Drawing [ o 4 oy A

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION

CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING DRAWING NUMBER-2151630 SHEET5OF5 REV.A2




